
27th Annual South Ripley Great
Pumpkin Cross Country Invitational

Versailles, IN
Sep. 24, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Madison Consolidated 38 2 4 9 11 12 22:52.9 2:29.4
2 South Ripley 50 1 3 5 20 21 23:15.3 5:26.9
3 Jac-Cen-Del 77 7 10 14 22 24 28 32 24:45.6 3:41.9
4 Southwestern (Hanover 97 8 13 16 29 31 25:12.4 4:25.7
5 South Decatur 98 15 17 18 23 25 27 30 25:27.9 2:32.3
6 North Decatur 118 6 19 26 33 34 35 36 26:39.0 7:05.6

Incomplete Teams: Austin, Lawrenceburg, Milan, Rising Sun, Shawe Memorial, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Madison Consolidated
2 Cadence Traylor, 10 21:20.2
4 Brett Cahall, 12 22:20.9
9 Isabel Wilber, 11 23:08.2
11 Cameran Cahall, 10 23:45.6
12 Chloe Ferris, 12 23:49.6

Total Time = 1:54:24.5     Total Places = 38

2. South Ripley
1 Lanie Nicholson, 11 20:26.2
3 Emily Campbell, 11 21:59.9
5 Deborah Murphy, 11 22:24.7
20 Ava Ralston, 12 25:32.2
21 Kara Young, 11 25:53.1

Total Time = 1:56:16.1     Total Places = 50

3. Jac-Cen-Del
7 Cloey Simon, 11 22:52.5
10 Kayla Simon, 11 23:45.4
14 Kaytlin Sizemore, 12 24:19.1
22 Avery Negangard, 12 26:16.7
24 Lauryn Dilk, 12 26:34.3
28 Allison Peetz, 9 26:59.1
32 Kinsey Rohls, 9 28:03.1

Total Time = 2:03:48.0     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Southwestern (Hanover
8 Kirsten Geary, 11 22:56.6
13 Patricia Smith, 10 24:15.6
16 Lilly Douglas, 9 24:23.3
29 Faith Glascock, 9 27:04.3
31 Aleea Crumley, 10 27:22.2

Total Time = 2:06:02.0     Total Places = 97

5. South Decatur
15 Kate Hamilton, 9 24:20.1
17 Emma Gatewood, 9 24:32.3
18 Bridget Nobbe, 10 25:02.3
23 Brayley Sundal, 9 26:32.4
25 Addison Baltus, 10 26:52.4
27 Elizabeth Flessner, 10 26:55.5
30 Abigail Collins, 10 27:15.9

Total Time = 2:07:19.5     Total Places = 98

6. North Decatur
6 Jenna Walton, 11 22:45.0
19 Addie Gauck, 9 25:24.5
26 Ellie Cox, 11 26:53.2
33 Lauren Holloway, 11 28:21.5
34 Paige Wesseler, 11 29:50.6
35 Hannah Allen, 10 31:19.1
36 Philomenia Niese, 10 35:55.8

Total Time = 2:13:14.8     Total Places = 118



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Lanie Nicholson, 11 20:26.2 South Ripley
2 Calli Alderman, 10 21:06.1 Shawe Memorial
3 2 Cadence Traylor, 10 21:20.2 Madison Consolidated
4 3 Emily Campbell, 11 21:59.9 South Ripley
5 4 Brett Cahall, 12 22:20.9 Madison Consolidated
6 5 Deborah Murphy, 11 22:24.7 South Ripley
7 Alisha Detmer, 11 22:39.4 Switzerland County
8 6 Jenna Walton, 11 22:45.0 North Decatur
9 7 Cloey Simon, 11 22:52.5 Jac-Cen-Del
10 8 Kirsten Geary, 11 22:56.6 Southwestern (Hanover
11 9 Isabel Wilber, 11 23:08.2 Madison Consolidated
12 Caitlyn Royalty, 12 23:10.6 Austin
13 Gracie White, 10 23:19.2 Switzerland County
14 Aneesa Schwarz, 10 23:21.4 Lawrenceburg
15 Lucy Lillis, 11 23:26.8 Milan
16 Megan Hall, 9 23:30.2 Austin
17 10 Kayla Simon, 11 23:45.4 Jac-Cen-Del
18 11 Cameran Cahall, 10 23:45.6 Madison Consolidated
19 12 Chloe Ferris, 12 23:49.6 Madison Consolidated
20 13 Patricia Smith, 10 24:15.6 Southwestern (Hanover
21 14 Kaytlin Sizemore, 12 24:19.1 Jac-Cen-Del
22 15 Kate Hamilton, 9 24:20.1 South Decatur
23 16 Lilly Douglas, 9 24:23.3 Southwestern (Hanover
24 17 Emma Gatewood, 9 24:32.3 South Decatur
25 18 Bridget Nobbe, 10 25:02.3 South Decatur
26 Renee Lillis, 11 25:04.0 Milan
27 19 Addie Gauck, 9 25:24.5 North Decatur
28 20 Ava Ralston, 12 25:32.2 South Ripley
29 Nora Powell, 9 25:40.2 Rising Sun
30 Kendra Allen, 11 25:41.6 Austin
31 21 Kara Young, 11 25:53.1 South Ripley
32 Alyson Galey, 11 26:04.6 Lawrenceburg
33 22 Avery Negangard, 12 26:16.7 Jac-Cen-Del
34 23 Brayley Sundal, 9 26:32.4 South Decatur
35 24 Lauryn Dilk, 12 26:34.3 Jac-Cen-Del
36 25 Addison Baltus, 10 26:52.4 South Decatur
37 26 Ellie Cox, 11 26:53.2 North Decatur
38 27 Elizabeth Flessner, 10 26:55.5 South Decatur
39 Sarah Lillis, 9 26:56.8 Milan
40 28 Allison Peetz, 9 26:59.1 Jac-Cen-Del
41 29 Faith Glascock, 9 27:04.3 Southwestern (Hanover
42 30 Abigail Collins, 10 27:15.9 South Decatur
43 31 Aleea Crumley, 10 27:22.2 Southwestern (Hanover
44 32 Kinsey Rohls, 9 28:03.1 Jac-Cen-Del
45 33 Lauren Holloway, 11 28:21.5 North Decatur
46 Evelynn Ousley, 9 28:50.9 Austin
47 Emma Sauers, 10 29:12.4 Lawrenceburg
48 34 Paige Wesseler, 11 29:50.6 North Decatur
49 Bethany Dasheveg, 12 30:34.0 Switzerland County
50 35 Hannah Allen, 10 31:19.1 North Decatur
51 Katera Allen, 12 32:20.8 Switzerland County
52 Katie Jacobs, 10 33:28.6 Shawe Memorial
53 36 Philomenia Niese, 10 35:55.8 North Decatur


